Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



COMMERCE	
lemark Office	

PATENT	S C 102895037				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michael E. Kittrell	Name: <u>Crown Products Inc.</u> Internal Address: a Kansas corporation				
Execution Date(s) April 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Street Address: 310 N. Wabash				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ni abita				
XX Assignment Merger	City: Wichita				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kansas				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 67214				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/846.910	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Jack	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: DAVIS & JACK, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40:00				
mondifications.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2121 W. Maple	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Wichita	8. Payment Information				
State: Kansas Zip: 67213	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A				
Phone Number: 316.945.8251	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 316.945.2789	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0550				
Email Address: kennethjack@davisandjack.com	Authorized User Name Kenneth H. Jack				
9. Signature: Signature	November 30, 2004 Date				
KENNETH HJACK Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)		S. Patent and Trademai	rk Office	
OMB NO. 0031-0027 (8xp. 0/30/2003)	'S ONLY			
Tab settings		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei		691.	ct
Michael E. Kittrell	Name: <u>Crown Produ</u> a Kansas c	cts, Inc., orporation		_ Ş
	Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/84	S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo		÷	<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 310 N.	- wabasii		
Other				
	City:_WichitaSta	ate: <u>KS_</u> Zip: <u>_6721</u>	4	
Execution Date: April 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / () /	846910			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the	application is: 4-2	9-04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	ached? Yes X No			٠
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involve	d: T	
Name:KENNETH H. JACK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	low	
Internal Address: DAVIS & JACK, LLC	X Enclosed		fo1.	
	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit accour	n co	7
		71		4
Street Address: 2121 W. MAPLE	8. Deposit account number:		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Street Address: 2121 W. MAPLE	Not applicable		ပ္ပံု	4
		71	- ا ا	_
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67213	-	Ė	1 1 1	s (s)
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		ಕ ಕ ಕ	tems
9. Signature.			1 8	_
			CT.	50 00
KENNETH H. JACK		5-12-2004	The	<u>ن</u> د ن
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	— II E	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet attachments and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael E. Kittrell, have invented and created a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Electric Conductivity Water Probe, and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Crown Products, Inc., a Kansas corporation (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of April, 2004.

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

On April 29, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MICHAEL E. KITTRELL, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. \bigcirc

BEVERLY D. FITCH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Exp. Nov. 15, 2006

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

REEL: 016031 FRAME: 0633

EROS7152475US